Council Decision of 6 April 2009 establishing the European Police Office (Europol) (2009/371/JHA) (repealed)

COUNCIL DECISION

of 6 April 2009

establishing the European Police Office (Europol)

(2009/371/JHA) (repealed)

F1

Textual Amendments

F1 Repealed by Regulation (EU) 2016/794 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 May 2016 on the European Union Agency for Law Enforcement Cooperation (Europol) and replacing and repealing Council Decisions 2009/371/JHA, 2009/934/JHA, 2009/935/JHA, 2009/936/JHA and 2009/968/JHA.

Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made to Council Decision of 6 April 2009 establishing the European Police Office (Europol) (2009/371/JHA) (repealed). Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Council Decision of 6 April 2009 establishing the European Police Office (Europol) (2009/371/JHA) (repealed). Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. View outstanding changes

Changes and effects yet to be applied to:

- Decision repeal by EUR 2016/794 Regulation
- Decision revoked by S.I. 2019/742 reg. 38(a)